

CITY OF SPANISH FORT

7361 Spanish Fort Blvd. Spanish Fort, Alabama 36527 (251) 626-4884 (251) 626-4880 Fax

City Council

Carl L. Gustafson, Jr. Robert Curtis Smith Shane M. Perry Clewis W. Smith, Jr. Mary W. Brabner

Michael M. McMillan Mayor Rebecca A. Gaines City Clerk/Treasurer

JOB ANNOUNCEMENT FIREFIGHTER

Salary Range: \$43,624.10 – \$45,832.57 // Based on qualifications

Scheduled Hours: Full Time
Posted Date: 04-12-2024
Closing Date: Open until filled

DETAILS: Responds to all types of rescue, fire suppression, medical, and non-medical emergency calls, and implements actions required to save lives and property, and protect the environment; operates standard fire suppression, rescue and medical equipment safely and efficiently to achieve desired outcomes while adhering to departmental policies and applicable State or local laws and protocols; performs routine and preventive maintenance of Department equipment, facilities and vehicles; following demonstration of competence, drives Department vehicles as assigned in a safe manner; participates in non-emergency activities such as fire prevention inspections, public education programs, and public relations events; receives and responds to citizen requests for general information or assistance; monitors departmental radio transmissions and telephones; completes all required reports; must be willing to be trained, certified, licensed or assigned duties as deemed necessary by the department; performs other duties as directed.

Minimum qualification requirements:

- Applicant must possess a high school diploma or equivalent
- Applicant must possess a valid Alabama driver's license and be insurable by the Department's insurance provider.
- Applicant must possess a valid Alabama Firefighter I certification issued through the Alabama Fire College.

The City of Spanish Fort is a Drug Free workplace and all applicants are subject to drug/alcohol testing in accordance with the Alabama Drug-free Workplace policy.

Applications may be obtained at Fire Station 1, 7580 Spanish Fort Blvd, Spanish Fort Alabama, Monday through Friday, 8:00am-4:00pm or by visiting our website at www.spanishfortfire.org then click the employment tab or at www.cityofspanishfort.com/jobs.

Applications will be accepted until the position is filled and may close without notice. Applications may be emailed to info@spanishfortfire.org

THE CITY OF SPANISH FORT IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER AND A PARTICIPANT OF E-VERIFY